

ROMOSS®

solo 5

User Manual

www.romoss.com

Product appearance

- ① USB output port
- ② Micro USB input port
- ③ LED power indicators
- ④ USB cable
- ⑤ USB output port
- ⑥ Button
- ⑦ Micro USB connector
- ⑧ USB connector

1 Charge solo 5 with AC adapter (AC adapter is not bundled)

2 Charge solo 5 by connecting it to USB port on computer

3 Charging digital products using solo 5

AR

solo 5

دليل الاستخدام للبطارية المحمولة سهلة الحمل

يتم استخدام DCSV USB الأداة لتحميل.

يتم الضغط على المفاتيح، يضيء مؤشر LED لمدة 5 ثوانٍ ثم يطفى، ويخطف إلى بعد دقائق واحدة بعد حوالي 1 دقيقة. إذا كان يضيء المتاح المنتج الحامل على ضوء الخلفية، يرجى الضغط على المفاتيح، وفي حالة تكون الطاقة أقل من 5%، يضيء مؤشر الأون (مؤشر الإخراج)، مما يشير إلى أن المنتجات تحتاج إلى الشحن.

ملاحظات المنتج

التصنيف الطاقة	مؤشرات LED
0-25%	مؤشر الأون
25-50%	يضيء المؤشر الأون
50-75%	يضيء المؤشر الأون، المؤشر الثاني
75-100%	يضيء المؤشر الأون، المؤشر الثاني، والمؤشر الثالث

يتم شحن المنتجات الرقمية باستخدام [solo 5] (ملاحظة 1)

تأكد من أن مكان الشحن المنتجات الرقمية مطابق مع جهد الشحن المنتج. 1. Do not place or use the product in very hot or humid environment; do not place or use the product in an environment with a temperature for use: charging 0°C-45°C, discharging -10°C-60°C; ambient temperature for storage -20°C-60°C. 2. Do not use the product indoors in fire or water, so as to avoid possible fire and explosion. 3. Please keep the product out of the reach of children. 4. Do not use it when nobody is around. 5. Do not dismantle or assembly the product yourself; the product does not have any parts that need users to dismantle, assembly or maintain themselves. 6. Do not shake it, bag it or hit it. 7. Do not use any if any liquid leaks out of the product. If the liquid gets into your eyes, do not rub your eyes, but quickly flush your eyes with running water. If necessary, go to see a doctor. 8. It is normal that the product gets hot after longer operations. Please use with care when using or finishing using the product. 10. Original transmission cables and connectors are required for all operations. Use of non-original products may lead to severe or deadly injuries or monetary loss. 11. Do not use paper or other objects to cover or shield the product, which may affect heat dissipation and cooling. 12. Check the voltage before using the product, so as to avoid unnecessary damage to the product caused by improper use under inaccurate voltage or power. 13. Please charge and discharge the product once every three months if it is not used for a long time. This can ensure the life cycle of the product. 14. Once discharged, please recharge the product so as to prepare for later use, for example, for charging digital products. 15. Unplug the power cable when using the product, so as to avoid injury or property loss.

ES

solo 5

Batería externa portátil

Gracias por utilizar los productos ROMOSS. Lea atentamente las instrucciones antes de usar el producto. Siga las instrucciones y utilice el producto correctamente.

Instrucciones

Para cargar el solo 5 (Figura 1 y Figura 2)

Utilice el cable de datos USB original y conecte el micro USB al puerto micro USB del solo 5.

2. Conecte el cable USB al puerto USB del ordenador o cargador USB de SV CC. Si el indicador LED parpadea, significa que el solo 5 está cargando.

Desconecte el solo 5 cuando esté completamente cargado.

Para cargar dispositivos digitales con el solo 5 (Figura 3)

1. Compruebe que el voltaje de carga del dispositivo digital sea compatible con el voltaje de salida de SV CC del solo 5.

2. Utilice el cable original del dispositivo digital y conecte un extremo al dispositivo y el otro al solo 5. Si se enciende el indicador de la batería (indicador de salida), significa que comenzó el proceso de carga. Cuando se apaga el indicador (indicador de salida), significa que el dispositivo digital está completamente cargado.

Especificaciones

Nombre	solo 5	Modelo	PH40
Capacidad	10000mAh	Peso	~296g/9.03oz
Entrada	DC5V 1A MAX.		
Salida	① DC5V 1A MAX. ② DC5V 2.1A MAX.		
Tamaño	-L138x W62 x H21.5mm -L5.43 x W2.44 x H0.85 pulgadas		
Tempo de carga	-13 horas (usando un adaptador de corriente de 1A) -2 horas (usando un USB de PC o adaptador de corriente de 500mA)		
Entorno de uso	-13 horas (usando un adaptador de corriente de 1A) -2 horas (usando un USB de PC o adaptador de corriente de 500mA)		
Temperatura ambiente de uso	Carga 0°C-45°C; descarga -10°C-60°C		
Ambiente de almacenamiento	-20°C-60°C		

El núcleo eléctrico tendrá una capacidad restante de 85% después de 300 ciclos (Un ciclo comprende una carga completa hasta una descarga completa)

EN

solo 5

Portable External Battery

Support most DCSV USB input smartphones, tablets, MP3, MP4 and other digital products charging.

Thank you for using ROMOSS products. Please read the instructions carefully before using the product. Follow the instructions and use it properly.

Instructions

Charging solo 5 (Figure 1 / Figure 2)

- Use original USB data cable and connect micro USB to micro USB port on solo 5.
- Connect USB cable to USB port on DCSV USB charger or computer. If LED signal flickers, it means solo 5 is being charged.

Please pull out power supply after recharging fully.

Charging digital product with solo 5 (Figure 3)

- Check if the charging voltage of the digital product is compatible with the DCSV output voltage of solo 5.
- Use the digital product's original cable, and connect one end to the digital product, the other end to solo 5. If battery signal (output signal) lights up, it means the charging process starts. When the signal (output signal) goes out, it means the digital product is fully charged.

Specifications

Name	solo 5	Model	PH50
Capacity	10000mAh	Weight	~296g/10.44ozs
Input	DC5V 1A MAX.		
Output	① DC5V 1A MAX. ② DC5V 2.1A MAX.		
Size	-L138x W62 x H21.5mm -L5.43 x W2.44 x H0.85inches		
Charging time	-13 hours (using 1A AC adapter) -2 hours (using 500mA AC adapter or PC USB)		
Environment for Use	Outdoors/indoors/inside a vehicle		
Ambient Temperature for Use	Charging 0°C-45°C; discharging -10°C-60°C		
Environment for Storage	-20°C-60°C		

The electrical core will have 85% capacity left after 300 cycles. (From fully charged to fully discharged is a cycle)

DE

solo 5

Tragbare Batterie Anleitung

Unterstützt das Aufladung der meisten Smartphones, Tablet-Computer, MP3-Spielern, MP4-Spielern und anderen digitalen Produkten, die DCSV USB-Input verwenden.

Vielen Dank dafür, dass Sie ein ROMOSS-Produkt gewählt haben. Bevor Sie das Produkt benutzen, bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam durch, und folgen Sie den Anweisungen, um es korrekt zu benutzen.

Gebruichsanweisungen

Aufladen für solo 5 (Abbildung 1, Abbildung 2)

- Wählen Sie das originale USB-Datenkabel und schließen Sie den Micro-USB-Anschluss an den Micro-USB-Eingang von solo 5 an.
- Verbinden Sie das USB-Kabel mit dem USB-Anschluss beim DCSV USB-Ladegerät/Laptop. Wenn die LED-Ladeanzeige blinkt, bedeutet das dass solo 5 in der Ladung ist.

Wenn die Aufladung komplett ist, bitte entfernen Sie den Strom.

Aufladung von digitalen Produkten mit solo 5 (Abbildung 3)

- Überprüfen Sie, ob die Ladenspannung des digitalen Produktes der DCSV Ausgangspannung von solo 5 entspricht.
- Benutzen Sie das Original-Ladekabel des digitalen Produktes, und schließen Sie ein Ende an das digitale Produkt und das andere Ende an die Schaltfläche von solo 5. Wenn die Ladenanzeige (Ausgangsanzeige) leuchtet, bedeutet das dass die Aufladung begonnen hat. Wenn der Ladewagen abgeschlossen ist, wird die Ladenanzeige (Ausgangsanzeige) ausschalten.

Technische Angaben

Name	solo 5	Typ	PH40
Kapazität	10000mAh	Gewicht	~296g/9.03ozs
Input	DC5V 1A MAX.		
Ausgaben	① DC5V 1A MAX. ② DC5V 2.1A MAX.		
Abmessungen	-L138x W62 x H21.5mm -L5.43 x W2.44 x H0.85inches		
Voil-Ladzeit	-13 Stunden (mit 1A Strom adapter) -2 Stunden (mit 500mA Strom adapter oder PC USB)		
Anwendungsumgebung	Innenraum/Außenraum/Im Auto		
Zulässige Betriebtemperatur	Aufladung 0°C-45°C; Entladung -10°C-60°C		
Aufbewahrungsumgebung	Temperatur: -20-60°C		

Die Kapazität der Batterien dieses Produkts wird bis zum 85% verbleiben nach 300 Zyklen (einer Zyklus ist eine volle Aufladung und Entladung)

FR

solo 5

Batterie externe portable

Prend en charge la plupart des smartphones avec entrée DCSV USB, tablettes, MP3, MP4 et d'autres produits numériques de DCSV.

Merci d'utiliser les produits ROMOSS. Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions avant d'utiliser le produit. Suivez les instructions et utilisez-les correctement.

Instructions

Charge solo 5 (illustration 1 et illustration 2)

- Utilisez un câble de données USB d'origine et branchez le micro USB au port micro-USB sur solo 5.
- Si le branchement est correct, le voyant lumineux de charge DCSV USB ou fondructeur. Si le signal LED clignote, cela signifie que solo 5 est en cours de chargement.

Débranchez solo 5 une fois qu'il est entièrement chargé.

Charge de produits numériques avec solo 5 (illustration 3)

- Vérifiez si la tension de chargement du produit numérique est compatible avec la tension de sortie DCSV de solo 5.
- Utilisez le câble d'origine du produit numérique, et branchez une extrémité au produit numérique, l'autre extrémité au solo 5. Si le signal de la batterie (signal de sortie) s'allume, cela signifie que le processus de chargement commence. Lorsque le signal (signal de sortie) s'éteint, cela signifie que le produit numérique est entièrement chargé.

Spécifications

Nom	solo 5	Modèle	PH40
Capacité	10000mAh	Poids	~296g/9.03ozs
Entrée	DC5V 1A MAX.		
Sortie	① DC5V 1A MAX. ② DC5V 2.1A MAX.		
Taille	-L138x W62 x H21.5mm -L5.43 x W2.44 x H0.85pouces		
Temps de charge	-13 heures (en utilisant l'adaptateur d'alimentation 1A) -2 heures (en utilisant l'adaptateur d'alimentation 500 mA ou PC USB)		
Environnement d'utilisation	Extérieur/intérieur d'un véhicule		
Température ambiante d'utilisation	Chargement 0°C-45°C; décharge -10°C-60°C		
Environnement pour stockage	-20 -60 °C		

L'installation électrique aura une capacité restante de 85 % après 300 cycles (Un cycle correspond à une charge complète jusqu'à décharge complète)

PT

solo 5

Bateria Externa de Alta Performance

Compatível com a maioria dos celulares, tablets, aparelhos de MP3, MP4 e outros produtos digitais com entrada USB de DCSV.

Obrigado por utilizar os produtos da ROMOSS. Leia as instruções com atenção antes de usar o produto. Siga as instruções e utilize o produto corretamente.

Instruções

Recarga da solo 5 (Figura 1 e Figura 2)

- Use um cabo de dados USB e conecte a porta micro USB à entrada micro USB do solo 5.
- Conecte o cabo USB à entrada USB do computador ou do computador. Se a luz LED piscar, significa que a solo 5 está sendo recarregada.

Desconecte a solo 5 quando estiver completamente recarregada.

Recarga de produtos digitais com o solo 5 (Figura 3)

- Verifique se a tensão de recarga do produto digital é compatível com a tensão de saída de DCSV do solo 5.
- Use o cabo original do produto digital, conectando uma ponta do cabo ao produto digital e a outra, a solo 5. Se a luz (sinal de saída) da bateria se acender, isso quer dizer que o processo de recarga foi iniciado. Se a luz (sinal de saída) se apagar, significa que o produto digital está completamente carregado.

Especificações

Nome	solo 5	Modelo	PH50
Capacidade	10000mAh	Peso	~296g/9.04oz
Entrada	DC5V 1A MAX.		
Saída	① DC5V 1A MAX. ② DC5V 2.1A MAX.		
Tamanho	-L138x E62x A21.5mm -C5.43x E2.44x A0.85 pol.		
Tempo de recarga	-13 horas (utilizando um adaptador de 1A) -2 horas (usando um adaptador de 500mA ou a entrada USB de PC)		
Ambiente de utilização	Áreas externas/interno/veículos		
Temperatura de utilização	Carga 0°C-45°C; utilização -10°C-60°C		
Ambiente de armazenamento	-20 -60 °C		

O núcleo elétrico terá 85% de capacidade restante após 300 ciclos (de completamente carregado a completamente descarregado)

EN

solo 5

Portable External Battery

Support most DCSV USB input smartphones, tablets, MP3, MP4 and other digital products charging.

Thank you for using ROMOSS products. Please read the instructions carefully before using the product. Follow the instructions and use it properly.

Instructions

Charging solo 5 (Figure 1 / Figure 2)

- Use original USB data cable and connect micro USB to micro USB port on solo 5.
- Connect USB cable to USB port on DCSV USB charger or computer. If LED signal flickers, it means solo 5 is being charged.

Please pull out power supply after recharging fully.

Charging digital product with solo 5 (Figure 3)

- Check if the charging voltage of the digital product is compatible with the DCSV output voltage of solo 5.
- Use the digital product's original cable, and connect one end to the digital product, the other end to solo 5. If battery signal (output signal) lights up, it means the charging process starts. When the signal (output signal) goes out, it means the digital product is fully charged.

Specifications

Name	solo 5	Model	PH50
Capacity	10000mAh	Weight	~296g/10.44ozs
Input	DC5V 1A MAX.		
Output	① DC5V 1A MAX. ② DC5V 2.1A MAX.		
Size	-L138x W62 x H21.5mm -L5.43 x W2.44 x H0.85inches		
Charging time	-13 hours (using 1A AC adapter) -2 hours (using 500mA AC adapter or PC USB)		
Environment for Use	Outdoors/indoors/inside a vehicle		
Ambient Temperature for Use	Charging 0°C-45°C; discharging -10°C-60°C		
Environment for Storage	-20°C-60°C		

The electrical core will have 85% capacity left after 300 cycles. (From fully charged to fully discharged is a cycle)

ES

solo 5

Batería externa portátil

Gracias por utilizar los productos ROMOSS. Lea atentamente las instrucciones antes de usar el producto. Siga las instrucciones y utilice el producto correctamente.

Instrucciones

Para cargar el solo 5 (Figura 1 y Figura 2)

Utilice el cable de datos USB original y conecte el micro USB al puerto micro USB del solo 5.

2. Conecte el cable USB al puerto USB del ordenador o cargador USB de SV CC. Si el indicador LED parpadea, significa que el solo 5 está cargando.

Desconecte el solo 5 cuando esté completamente cargado.

Para cargar dispositivos digitales con el solo 5 (Figura 3)

1. Compruebe que el voltaje de carga del dispositivo digital sea compatible con el voltaje de salida de SV CC del solo 5.

2. Utilice el cable original del dispositivo digital y conecte un extremo al dispositivo y el otro al solo 5. Si se enciende el indicador de la batería (indicador de salida), significa que comenzó el proceso de carga. Cuando se apaga el indicador (indicador de salida), significa que el dispositivo digital está completamente cargado.

Especificaciones

Nombre	solo 5	Modelo	PH40
Capacidad	10000mAh	Peso	~296g/9.03oz
Entrada	DC5V 1A MAX.		
Salida	① DC5V 1A MAX. ② DC5V 2.1A MAX.		
Tamaño	-L138x W62 x H21.5mm -L5.43 x W2.44 x H0.85pulgadas		
Tempo de carga	-13 horas (usando un adaptador de corriente de 1A) -2 horas (usando un USB de PC o adaptador de corriente de 500 mA)		
Entorno de uso	Extendores/intendores/vehículos		
Temperatura ambiente de uso	Carga 0°C-45°C; descarga -10°C-60°C		
Ambiente de almacenamiento	-20°C-60°C		

El núcleo eléctrico tendrá una capacidad restante de 85% después de 300 ciclos (Un ciclo comprende una carga completa hasta una descarga completa)

EN

solo 5

Portable External Battery

Support most DCSV USB input smartphones, tablets, MP3, MP4 and other digital products charging.

Thank you for using ROMOSS products. Please read the instructions carefully before using the product. Follow the instructions and use it properly.

Instructions

Charging solo 5 (Figure 1 / Figure 2)

- Use original USB data cable and connect micro USB to micro USB port on solo 5.
- Connect USB cable to USB port on DCSV USB charger or computer. If LED signal flickers, it means solo 5 is being charged.

Please pull out power supply after recharging fully.

Charging digital product with solo 5 (Figure 3)

- Check if the charging voltage of the digital product is compatible with the DCSV output voltage of solo 5.
- Use the digital product's original cable, and connect one end to the digital product, the other end to solo 5. If battery signal (output signal) lights up, it means the charging process starts. When the signal (output signal) goes out, it means the digital product is fully charged.

Specifications

Name	solo 5	Model	PH50
Capacity	10000mAh	Weight	~296g/10.44ozs
Input	DC5V 1A MAX.		
Output	① DC5V 1A MAX. ② DC5V 2.1A MAX.		
Size	-L138x W62 x H21.5mm -L5.43 x W2.44 x H0.85inches		
Charging time	-13 hours (using 1A AC adapter) -2 hours (using 500mA AC adapter or PC USB)		
Environment for Use	Outdoors/indoors/inside a vehicle		
Ambient Temperature for Use	Charging 0°C-45°C; discharging -10°C-60°C		
Environment for Storage	-20°C-60°C		

The electrical core will have 85% capacity left after 300 cycles. (From fully charged to fully discharged is a cycle)

DE

solo 5

Tragbare Batterie Anleitung

Unterstützt das Aufladung der meisten Smartphones, Tablet-Computer, MP3-Spielern, MP4-Spielern und anderen digitalen Produkten, die DCSV USB-Input verwenden.

Vielen Dank dafür, dass Sie ein ROMOSS-Produkt gewählt haben. Bevor Sie das Produkt benutzen, bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam durch, und folgen Sie den Anweisungen, um es korrekt zu benutzen.

Gebruichsanweisungen

Aufladen für solo 5 (Abbildung 1, Abbildung 2)

- Wählen Sie das originale USB-Datenkabel und schließen Sie den Micro-USB-Anschluss an den Micro-USB-Eingang von solo 5 an.
- Verbinden Sie das USB-Kabel mit dem USB-Anschluss beim DCSV USB-Ladegerät/Laptop. Wenn die LED-Ladeanzeige blinkt, bedeutet das dass solo 5 in der Ladung ist.

Wenn die Aufladung komplett ist, bitte entfernen Sie den Strom.

Aufladung von digitalen Produkten mit solo 5 (Abbildung 3)

- Überprüfen Sie, ob die Ladenpannung des digitalen Produktes der DCSV Ausgangspannung von solo 5 entspricht.
- Benutzen Sie das Original-Ladekabel des digitalen Produktes, und schließen Sie ein Ende an das digitale Produkt und das andere Ende an die Schaltfläche von solo 5. Wenn die Ladenanzeige (Ausgangsanzeige) leuchtet, bedeutet das dass die Aufladung begonnen hat. Wenn der Ladewagen abgeschlossen ist, wird die Ladenanzeige (Ausgangsanzeige) ausschalten.

Technische Angaben

Name	solo 5	Typ	PH40
Kapazität	10000mAh	Gewicht	~296g/9.03ozs
Input	DC5V 1A MAX.		
Ausgaben	① DC5V 1A MAX. ② DC5V 2.1A MAX.		
Abmessungen	-L138x W62 x H21.5mm -L5.43 x W2.44 x H0.85inches		
Voil-Ladzeit	-13 Stunden (mit 1A Strom adapter) -2 Stunden (mit 500mA Strom adapter oder PC USB)		
Anwendungsumgebung	Innenraum/Außenraum/Im Auto		
Zulässige Betriebtemperatur	Aufladung 0°C-45°C; Entladung -10°C-60°C		
Aufbewahrungsumgebung	Temperatur: -20-60°C		

Die Kapazität der Batterien dieses Produkts wird bis zum 85% verbleiben nach 300 Zyklen (einer Zyklus ist eine volle Aufladung und Entladung)

FR

solo 5

Batterie externe portable

Prend en charge la plupart des smartphones avec entrée DCSV USB, tablettes, MP3, MP4 et d'autres produits numériques de DCSV.

Merci d'utiliser les produits ROMOSS. Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions avant d'utiliser le produit. Suivez les instructions et utilisez-les correctement.

Instructions

Charge solo 5 (illustration 1 et illustration 2)

- Utilisez un câble de données USB d'origine et branchez le micro USB au port micro-USB sur solo 5.
- Si le branchement est correct, le voyant lumineux de charge DCSV USB ou fondructeur. Si le signal LED clignote, cela signifie que solo 5 est en cours de chargement.

Débranchez solo 5 une fois qu'il est entièrement chargé.

Charge de produits numériques avec solo 5 (illustration 3)

- Vérifiez si la tension de chargement du produit numérique est compatible avec la tension de sortie DCSV de solo 5.
- Utilisez le câble d'origine du produit numérique, et branchez une extrémité au produit numérique, l'autre extrémité au solo 5. Si le signal de la batterie (signal de sortie) s'allume, cela signifie que le processus de chargement commence. Lorsque le signal (signal de sortie) s'éteint, cela signifie que le produit numérique est entièrement chargé.

Spécifications

Nom	solo 5	Modèle	PH40
Capacité	10000mAh	Poids	~296g/9.03ozs
Entrée	DC5V 1A MAX.		
Sortie	① DC5V 1A MAX. ② DC5V 2.1A MAX.		
Taille	-L138x W62 x H21.5mm -L5.43 x W2.44 x H0.85pouces		
Temps de charge	-13 heures (en utilisant l'adaptateur d'alimentation 1A) -2 heures (en utilisant l'adaptateur d'alimentation 500 mA ou PC USB)		
Environnement d'utilisation	Extérieur/intérieur d'un véhicule		
Température ambiante d'utilisation	Chargement 0°C-45°C; décharge -10°C-60°C		
Environnement pour stockage	-20 -60 °C		

L'installation électrique aura une capacité restante de 85 % après 300 cycles (Un cycle correspond à une charge complète jusqu'à décharge complète)

PT

solo 5

Bateria Externa de Alta Performance

Compatível com a maioria dos celulares, tablets, aparelhos de MP3, MP4 e outros produtos digitais com entrada USB de DCSV.

Obrigado por utilizar os produtos da ROMOSS. Leia as instruções com atenção antes de usar o produto. Siga as instruções e utilize o produto corretamente.

Instruções

Recarga da solo 5 (Figura 1 e Figura 2)

- Use um cabo de dados USB e conecte a porta micro USB à entrada micro USB do solo 5.
- Conecte o cabo USB à entrada USB do computador ou do computador. Se a luz LED piscar, significa que a solo 5 está sendo recarregada.

Desconecte a solo 5 quando estiver completamente recarregada.

Recarga de produtos digitais com o solo 5 (Figura 3)

- Verifique se a tensão de recarga do produto digital é compatível com a tensão de saída de DCSV do solo 5.
- Use o cabo original do produto digital, conectando uma ponta do cabo ao produto digital e a outra, a solo 5. Se a luz (sinal de saída) da bateria se acender, isso quer dizer que o processo de recarga foi iniciado. Se a luz (sinal de saída) se apagar, significa que o produto digital está completamente carregado.

Especificações

Nome	solo 5	Modelo	PH50
Capacidade	10000mAh	Peso	~296g/9.04oz
Entrada	DC5V 1A MAX.		
Saída	① DC5V 1A MAX. ② DC5V 2.1A MAX.		
Tamanho	-L138x E62x A21.5mm -C5.43x E2.44x A0.85 pol.		
Tempo de recarga	-13 horas (utilizando um adaptador de 1A) -2 horas (usando um adaptador de 500mA ou a entrada USB de PC)		
Ambiente de utilização	Áreas externas/interno/veículos		
Temperatura de utilização	Carga 0°C-45°C; utilização -10°C-60°C		
Ambiente de armazenamento	-20 -60 °C		

O núcleo elétrico terá 85% de capacidade restante após 300 ciclos (de completamente carregado a completamente descarregado)

EN

solo 5

Portable External Battery

Support most DCSV USB input smartphones, tablets, MP3, MP4 and other digital products charging.

Thank you for using ROMOSS products. Please read the instructions carefully before using the product. Follow the instructions and use it properly.

Instructions

Charging solo 5 (Figure 1 / Figure 2)

- Use original USB data cable and connect micro USB to micro USB port on solo 5.
- Connect USB cable to USB port on DCSV USB charger or computer. If LED signal flickers, it means solo 5 is being charged.

Please pull out power supply after recharging fully.

Charging digital product with solo 5 (Figure 3)

- Check if the charging voltage of the digital product is compatible with the DCSV output voltage of solo 5.
- Use the digital product's original cable, and connect one end to the digital product, the other end to solo 5. If battery signal (output signal) lights up, it means the charging process starts. When the signal (output signal) goes out, it means the digital product is fully charged.

Specifications

Name	solo 5	Model	PH50
Capacity	10000mAh	Weight	~296g/10.44ozs
Input	DC5V 1A MAX.		
Output	① DC5V 1A MAX. ② DC5V 2.1A MAX.		
Size	-L138x W62 x H21.5mm -L5.43 x W2.44 x H0.85inches		
Charging time	-13 hours (using 1A AC adapter) -2 hours (using 500mA AC adapter or PC USB)		
Environment for Use	Outdoors/indoors/inside a vehicle		
Ambient Temperature for Use	Charging 0°C-45°C; discharging -10°C-60°C		
Environment for Storage	-20°C-60°C		

The electrical core will have 85% capacity left after 300 cycles. (From fully charged to fully discharged is a cycle)

ES

solo 5

Batería externa portátil

Gracias por utilizar los productos ROMOSS. Lea atentamente las instrucciones antes de usar el producto. Siga las instrucciones y utilice el producto correctamente.

Instrucciones

Para cargar el solo 5 (Figura 1 y Figura 2)

Utilice el cable de datos USB original y conecte el micro USB al puerto micro USB del solo 5.

2. Conecte el cable USB al puerto USB del ordenador o cargador USB de SV CC. Si el indicador LED parpadea, significa que el solo 5 está cargando.

Desconecte el solo 5 cuando esté completamente cargado.

Para cargar dispositivos digitales con el solo 5 (Figura 3)

1. Compruebe que el voltaje de carga del dispositivo digital sea compatible con el voltaje de salida de SV CC del solo 5.</